PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5159020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 026948 Frame 0781. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE AS INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I, L.L.C

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL MAGIC, INC.	05/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1422 130TH AVE NE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)679-0580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

ivrecording@intven.com

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT- IP LEGAL Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3150 139TH AVENUE SE Address Line 2: **BUILDING 4, FLOOR 3**

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANICE L. GOEBEL
SIGNATURE:	/Janice L. Goebel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=8762155_ Correction R-F 26948-781#page1.tif
source=8762155_ Correction R-F 26948-781#page2.tif
source=8762155_ Correction R-F 26948-781#page3.tif
source=8762155_ Correction R-F 26948-781#page4.tif
source=8762155_ Correction R-F 26948-781#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 047638 FRAME: 0693 505112259

source=8762155_ Correction R-F 26948-781#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 047638 FRAME: 0694

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Magic, Inc.	05/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding Inc., LLC Intellectual Ventures Patent Hold	ling I, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1422 130th Avenue NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)371-2540

 Phone:
 202-371-2600

 Email:
 shill@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2222.0820009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Salvador M. Bezos

Total Attachments: 4

501667221

source=22220820009assignment2#page1.tif

source=22220820009assignment2#page2.tif

source=22220820009assignment2#page3.tif source=22220820009assignment2#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0781 PATENT

REEL: 047638 FRAME: 0695

OF \$40.00 15258884

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
General Magic, Inc.	05/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding Inc., LLC
Street Address:	1422 130th Avenue NE
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13239884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)371-2540

 Phone:
 202-371-2600

 Email:
 shill@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2222.0820009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Salvador M. Bezos

Total Attachments: 4

source=22220820009assignment2#page1.tif source=22220820009assignment2#page2.tif source=22220820009assignment2#page3.tif

source=22220820009assignment2#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026948 FRAME: 0781 PATENT

REEL: 047638 FRAME: 0696

OF \$40.00 13239884

501667221

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, General Magic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which operated its business at an office at 420 N. Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085 ("Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

Whereas Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 1422 130th Ave NE, Bellevue, WA 98005 ("Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents aforesaid, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise provided between the parties, Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

This Assignment of Patent Rights is entered into pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2003, by and between Seller and Purchaser, and is subject to the terms of such agreement in all respects.

30394-001\DOCS_SF:29550.1

PATIENT REEL: 026838 FRANCE: 0592

In Witness Whereof, the parties, by their duly authorized representatives, have executed this Assignment.

DATE: May 27, 2003

GENERAL MAGIC, INC.

-and-

INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I,

1

L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company
By: INTELLECTUAL VENTURES MANAGEMENT,
L.L.C., its sole manager

Name: Peter N. Detkin, Managing Director

Exhibit A

11.7

[ATTACHED]

3

30394-001\DOCS_SF:29550.1

PATENT REEL: 026038 FRAME: 0699

Voice Patents

Q /

Issued Patents

- 6144938
- * 6334103
- 5953392
- * 6366650
- * 6408272

Pending Applications

- **o**9/924,420
 - 09/235,646
 - 10/060,610
- **1**0//056,461
- **1**0/057,523
- 09/732,812
- ***** 09/733,848
- ***** 09/855,004
- ***** 09/858,281
- 09/934,121
- 10/017,435
- **1**0/023,914

30394-001\DOCS_SF:30216.2

PATENT REEL: 02/68/38 FRAME: 07/88

RECORDED: 09/28/2018